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RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the TLLinois Rev.ised Statutes provide the days that Madison
County Offices may be closed, and;

WHEREAS, the Edwardsville Township 0ffices observe the same holidays;
thenefore, be Lt resolved that Edwardsville Township offices may be closed as
gollows :

Monday, January 17, 2000

Friday, February 11, 2000
Monday, February 21, 2000

Martin Luther King's Binthday
Lincoln's Birnthday
Washington's Birnthday

Friday, Apnil 21, 2000 Good Friday
Monday, May 29, 2000 Memonial Day
Tuesday, July 4, 2000 Independence Day
Monday, September 4, 2000 Labor Day
Monday, October 9, 2000 CoLumbus Day
Friday, November 10, 2000 Veterans' Day

Thursday, November 23, 2000
Friday, Novembern 24, 2000
Monday, December 25, 2000
Monday, January 1, 2001

ALL of which 48 respectively submitted.

MXMI:(;Dmuu% C%gwwﬁgkﬂ,

Thanksgiving Day
Thanksgiving Friday
Christmas

New Yean's Day

Superv.ison

Town CLerk




